

AMENDMENTS TO LB354

Introduced by Judiciary.

1 1. Strike original section 2.

2 2. On page 3, strike beginning with "Seal" in line 5 through
3 "record" in line 7 and insert

4 "(a) Respond to a public inquiry in the same manner as if there were
5 no information or records concerning participation in the diversion
6 program. Information or records pertaining to participation in the
7 diversion program shall not be disseminated to any person other than:

8 (i) A criminal justice agency as defined in section 29-3509;

9 (ii) The individual who is the subject of the record or any persons
10 authorized by such individual; or

11 (iii) Other persons or agencies authorized by law.

12 (b) An individual, a person, or an agency requesting information
13 subject to subdivision (9) of this section shall provide the diversion
14 program with satisfactory verification of his, her, or its identity."

15 3. On page 7, strike beginning with "The" in line 13 through "act"
16 in line 16 and insert "The changes made by this legislative bill to the
17 relief set forth in sections 43-2,108.03 to 43-2,108.05 shall apply to
18 all persons described in this section, as amended by this legislative
19 bill, for offenses occurring prior to, on, or after the effective date of
20 this act".

21 4. On page 16, line 4 after "individual" insert ". The individual
22 shall provide satisfactory verification of his or her identity".

23 5. On page 17, strike beginning with "negligently" in line 5 through
24 "intentionally" in line 6 and insert "knowingly".

25 6. Renumber the remaining sections and correct the repealer
26 accordingly.